commencing from Thursday, 10 May 2007 and that dealing in Shares will take place
while the conditions to which the Underwriting Agreements are subject remain unfulfilled.
Any Shareholder or other person dealing in Shares up to the date on which all conditions
to which the Open Offer is subject to are fulfilled (which is expected to be on Thursday,
7 June 2007), will accordingly bear the risk that the Open Offer cannot become
unconditional and may not proceed. Any Shareholder or other person contemplating
selling or purchasing Shares, who is in any doubt about his/her/its position, is
recommended to consult his/her/its own professional advisers.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

— 18 —

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the Latest

Practicable Date and (ii) immediately after completion of the Open Offer:

Immediately after
completion of the Open Immediately

Offer (assuming no after completion
Shareholders take up of the Open

their respective Offer (assuming
entitlements except all Shareholders

for Premier Rise and  take up
 As at the Latest Ms. Leung’s Irrevocable their respective

Practicable Date Undertakings) entitlements)
Shares % Shares % Shares %

Huge Gain

Development

Limited (Note 1) 96,000,000 25.00% 96,000,000 16.67% 144,000,000 25.00%

Premier Rise (Note 2) 64,000,000 16.67% 96,000,000 16.67% 96,000,000 16.67%

Ms. Leung (Note 3) 12,650,000 3.29% 18,975,000 3.29% 18,975,000 3.29%

Kingston Securities

(Note 4) — — 153,675,000 26.68% — —

Other public

Shareholders 211,350,000 55.04% 211,350,000 36.69% 317,025,000 55.04%

Total 384,000,000 100.00% 576,000,000 100.00% 576,000,000 100.00%

Notes:

(1) The entire issued share capital of Huge Gain Development Limited is owned by Nerine Trust Company

Limited (“Nerine Trust”) which is the trustee of SB Unit Trust and holds properties for the benefit of

holders of units issued by SB Unit Trust. All the units issued by SB Unit Trust were held by the family

members of Mr. Siu Ban, co-founder of the Company and its subsidiaries and the discretionary objects. Ms.

Bessie Siu and Ms. Tsai Lai Wa, Jenny have indirect interest in Nerine Trust.

(2) Premier Rise, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and wholly owned by Mr. Hui Ho Luek,